11/07/2022 507583434

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7630323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS L. ARONSON	01/16/2018
PATRICK NEELY	01/15/2018
GLEN M. ROSE	01/05/2018
JEREMY F. STEIN	01/08/2018
JEFFERSON C. LIND	01/05/2018
JOSEPH R. ENZMINGER	01/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXACTA SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	1123 GATEWAY BLVD.
City:	BOYNTON BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33426

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17946353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176343456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com JEREMY GUSTROWSKY **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE SUITE 3700

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3700**

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8470-67
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAIL MERCER, LEGAL ASSISTANT
SIGNATURE:	/GAIL MERCER/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2022

Total Attachments: 12 source=8470-40 executed assignment#page1.tif source=8470-40 executed assignment#page2.tif source=8470-40 executed assignment#page3.tif source=8470-40 executed assignment#page4.tif source=8470-40 executed assignment#page5.tif source=8470-40 executed assignment#page6.tif source=8470-40 executed assignment#page7.tif source=8470-40 executed assignment#page8.tif source=8470-40 executed assignment#page9.tif source=8470-40 executed assignment#page10.tif source=8470-40 executed assignment#page11.tif source=8470-40 executed assignment#page11.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS L. ARONSON	01/16/2018
PATRICK NEELY	01/15/2018
GLEN M. ROSE	01/05/2018
	01/08/2018
JEFFERSON C. LIND	01/05/2018
}	01/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXACTA SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	220 GREAT CIRCLE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 130
City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37228

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15541175	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (31	7)637-7561	
	-634-3456	
	keiDept@uspatent.com	
provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will b	il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if se sent via US Muil.	
	ODDARD EMHARDT MORIARTY MCNETT & HENRY LLP	
	MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700	
Address Line 4: INI	DIANAPOLIS, INDIANA. 46204-5137	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008470-000040	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICIA E. STALLWOOD		
Signature:	ature: /Patricia E. Stallwood/	
Date: 01/17/2018		
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment_8470-40#p source=Assignment_8470-40#p source=Assignment_8470-40#p source=Assignment_8470-40#p source=Assignment_8470-40#p source=Assignment_8470-40#p	age2.tif age3.tif age4.tif age5.tif age6.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
	F4779876 17/2018	

Return to home page

[HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent Assignment Recordation Form

Navigation: <u>Guidelines - Conveyance Type - Correspondence - Conveyor - Receiver - Property - Attachments - Sign - Validate</u>

EPAS v.1.10 PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 04/30/2018)

Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Submit button to proceed.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS L. ARONSON	01/16/2018
PATRICK NEELY	01/15/2018
GLEN M, ROSE	01/05/2018
JEREMY F. STEIN	01/08/2018
JEFFERSON C. LIND	01/05/2018
JOSEPH R. ENZMINGER	01/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXACTA SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	220 GREAT CIRCLE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 130
City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37228

PROPERTY NUMBERS To	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15541175				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (317)637-7561 Phone: 317-634-3456 Email: docketDept@uspatent.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: WOODARD EMHARDT MORIARTY MCNETT & HENRY LLP Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700 Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-5137					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA E. STALLWOOD				
Signature:	/Patricia E. Stallwood/				
Date:	01/17/2018				
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment_8470-40# source=Assignment_8470-40# source=Assignment_8470-40# source=Assignment_8470-40# source=Assignment_8470-40# source=Assignment_8470-40# source=Assignment_8470-40#	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif page5.tif page5.tif page5.tif				

Attorney Docket Number:

008470-000040

This U.S. GOVERNMENT System is for recording documents with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

There is no right to privacy in this system. Use of this system constitutes consent to have activities in association with the submission for recordation monitored, recorded, read, copied or captured by authorized personnel. Unauthorized use of this service, which includes providing false or spurious information such as false or improper assignment documents or security agreements, is a misrepresentation to the federal government. Unauthorized use of this system is prohibited and subject to criminal and civil penalties, including all penalties applicable to willful unauthorized access. See 37 CFR 1.4, 11.18 and 18 U.S.C. 1001.

The USPTO reserves the right, at its complete discretion, to change the terms, conditions, and use at any time by posting revised terms, conditions, and use restrictions for this system. It is the user's responsibility to check periodically for any changes USPTO may make to these terms, conditions, and use restrictions. Continued use of this system

following the posting of changes to these terms, conditions, and use restrictions means you accept the changes.				
☐ By checking	this box, you a	icknowledg	e your consei	it to the above statement.
Your IP address:	206.53.238.2			
Submit		Back	Cancel	Advanced Operations
Barranca construente mentrale de la construente del la construente del la construente de la construent		·	<u> </u>	Save form for future access, or prepare a template
·. 	HOME INDEX	SEARCH eBU	SINESS CONTAC	T US PRIVACY STATEMENT

01/17/2018 02:09 PM EST

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR, as used herein, means the following parties, both individually and collectively:

Name	Address	Citizenship
Thomas L. Aronson	318 35th Street West Palm Beach, FL 33407	United States
Patrick Neely	2742 Avalon Way Jupiter, FL 33457	United States
Glen M. Rose	1306 Beacon Circle Wellington, FL 33414	United States
Jeremy F. Stein	2232 Widener Terrace Wellington, FL 33414	United States
Jefferson C. Lind	10508 Double Spur Loop Austin, TX 78579	United States
Joseph R. Enzminger	3109 Maywood Ave. Austin, TX 78703	United States

ASSIGNEE, as used herein, means Exacta Systems, LLC, a limited liability company of Indiana having a principal place of business at 220 Great Circle Road, Suite 130, Nashville, TN 37228, as well as its successors and/or assigns.

PATENT APPLICATION, as used herein, means U.S. Patent Application Number <u>15/541,175</u> which was filed on <u>June 30, 2017</u>, with the title of SYSTEM AND METHOD OF WAGERING ON A PLURALITY OF EVENTS.

Insert Application Number and Filing Date. If the application number and/or the filing date are left blank above, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP, its successor in interest or designee, to insert the application number and/or filing date once known.

<u>Consideration</u>. The ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges receipt of good, valuable, and sufficient consideration from the ASSIGNEE for this assignment.

<u>Intellectual Property</u>. The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to the following intellectual property:

- a) any and all inventions which are disclosed, described, claimed and/or which could be claimed in the PATENT APPLICATION; and
- b) the PATENT APPLICATION as well as any other directly and/or indirectly related applications (foreign or domestic), including but not limited to foreign priority, international, divisional, and continuation applications; and patents issued therefrom, including but not limited to patents, certificates of correction, reissues, and reexaminations.

Sign Documents. The ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to and will sign and return any and all documents that ASSIGNEE desires to be signed that are directly or indirectly related to the intellectual property assigned by this assignment without the requirement of any additional consideration. These documents can include, but are not limited to, assignments, oaths, declarations, affidavits, and powers of attorney.

<u>Issue Patent to Assignee.</u> The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests of the applicable and responsible authority that any and all patents assigned by this assignment, whether foreign or domestic, issue to the ASSIGNEE, its successors in interest, its assigns, and/or its legal representatives.

<u>Effective Date.</u> This assignment is hereby made effective as of the earlier of the conception date of the inventions in the PATENT APPLICATION, the filing date of the PATENT APPLICATION or related applications, and/or the date this assignment is first signed by at least one of the ASSIGNOR parties.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 6 day of _	<u> </u>
	VZ4-
	Thomas L. Aronson
tateof Floited4	
tate of Flored4 Ounty of Palm Beach)
efore me, a Notary Public in and for said County eing first duly sworn upon his/her oath, acknowle ofuntary act and deed. WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 161	and State, personally appeared Thomas L. Aronson, who edged the execution of the foregoing document as his. The day of JANUARY, 2018.
MARK D. KRIEB Notary Public - State of Florida Commission - FF 185988 My Comm. Expires Feb 1, 2019 Bonded through National Notary Assn.	Notary Public MATH HOTICA
	Printed Namo
fy Complision Express 2-1-2014	Finite Name
fy Complision Express 2-1-2014	Finite Name
fy Complision Expliss 2-1-2019	Finite Name
	Finite Name

WITNESS	Assignor's hand this \(\sum_{\text{day}} \text{day of} \)	January ,2018.
A STATE OF THE STA		0-8
		Patrick Neely
ATE OF	FLOICS DA	
UNTY OF	PALMBEACH):SS
st duly swor and deed.	n upon his/her oath, acknowledged	the execution of the foregoing document as his volu
t duly swor and deed.	n upon his/her oath, acknowledged S my hand and Notarial Seal this <u>B</u>	the execution of the foregoing document as his volu
t duly swor and deed.	n upon his/her oath, acknowledged S my hand and Notarial Seal this WARK D. KRES Hotary Public - Stain of Fiords Compiliation FF 105000	the execution of the foregoing document as his your
t duly swor and deed.	n upon his/her oath, acknowledged S my hand and Notarial Seal this WARK D. KRES Hotary Public - Stain of Ficility Committees # FF 105906	the execution of the foregoing document as its volument as its
t duly swor and deed.	n upon his/her oath, acknowledged S my hand and Notarial Seal this WARK D. KRES Hotary Public - Stain of Fiords Compiliation FF 105000	Notary Public
st duly swor and deed.	n upon his/her oath, acknowledged S my hand and Notarial Seal this 5 MARK D. KRES Hosey Public: State of Fiction Compilision & Fr. 165008 Booked Strongs Recover Return Asset.	the execution of the foregoing document as his volument as his

8470-40

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 5 day of	المهم المهم على الم المهم على المهم على
	Her M
	Gien M. Kose
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF PAIN BEACH	S
act and deed. WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this ⁵ / ₁ MARK D, KRIEB Notary Public : State of Florida	A day of Janvary
Commission # FF 185988 My Comm. Expires Feb 1, 2019	Notary Public
Bonded through National Hotary Assn.	MARN MITTEE
	Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 2-1-19	
My County of Residence: PAVM BEACH	

WITNES	S Assignor':	s hand this 8 day of	January .	,2018
			Jeremy F. Stein	
ATR OF	FLORE	/ /	,	
DUNTY O	PALM L	зелен) ; SS)	
sing first du	ly sworn upo	on his/her oath, acknowled	iged the execution of th	peared Jeremy F. Stein, who e foregoing document as his
	and deed.	ardNorski Kespisk 💞	day of Janvery	,2018.
	and deed.	and Notatial Sect this Grand Notatial Sect this Sec		
	and deed.	MARK D. KRIES Notary Public - State of Florid Commission # FF 185988 My Comm. Expires Feb 1, 201	Notary Public	
oluntary act	and deed.	MARK O. KNIES Notary Public - State of Fiorio Commission & FF 185988	Notary Public	
	and deed.	MARK D. KRIES Notary Public - State of Florid Commission # FF 185988 My Comm. Expires Feb 1, 201	Notary Publio.✓	
WINE	and deed.	MARK D. KREE Notary Public - Euse of Fished Commission of FF 18588 My Comm. Expires Feb 1, 201 Bonded through Hallonal Hotary As	Notary Public / Mult 11	

8470-40

WITNESS Assignor's hand this S day of	Jefferson C, Lind
ATEOP Texes UNITY OF Texes); ss
ore me, a Notary Public in and for said County ng first duly sworn upon his/her oath, acknowle untary act and deed.	and State, personally appeared Jefferson C. Lind, who dged the execution of the foregoing document as his
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 5	day of January , 2018,
	Notary Public Signation Guranger Printed Name
y Commission Expires: 07 (31 2021 y County of Residence: Tree's	SULATA GLRAGAM NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEX MY COMM. EXT OT/O3/JOSE NOTARY ID 18 (2002) -0

WITNESS	Assignor's hand this <u>C</u> day of	ر مرمد تر مرمد
		(M2->-
		Joseph K. Enzminger
******	Texas	
OUNTY OF	Toans	
		Notary Public
		Sujeta Gursegan Printed Name
My Commiss	ion Expires: 07. 31(2021	SULIATA GUITAGAN NOTATY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS NOTATY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS
My County o	f Residence: 17-ams	NOTARY DE STREET OF THE STREET

8470-4